

5016

FILED FOR RECORD AT REQUEST OF, AND SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO: John E. Clasey Sr. 2916 N.E. 162d Ave. Vancouver, WA 98682 AND WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: William K. Lacey, Attorney at Law P.O. Box 570 Vancouver, WA 98666-0570

OUIT CLAIM DEED

Know All Men by these Presents, that JOHN E. CLASEY, SR. and LINDA L: CLASEY. for no consideration and as a transfer to their living trust, do hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim unto

JOHN E. CLASEY, SR. and LINDA L. CLASEY, Trustees or their successors in trust, under the CLASEY FAMILY LIVING TRUST, dated MAY 10 1995, and any amendments thereto.

in the following described real property situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon:

Exhibit "A" attached and incorperated herein by this reference. MAV 10 1005 In Witness Whereof, the Grantors have executed this instrument on _

JOHN E. CLASEY, SR.

STATE OF WASHINGTON

County of Clark

) ss. I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that JOHN E. CLASEY, SR. and LINDA L. CLASEY are the persons who appeared before me, and said persons

<u>Sinda A. Clasey</u> LINDA L. CLASEY

acknowledged that they signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

DATED: MAY 10 1995 Notary Public for Washington My appointment expires: /

WARRANTY DEED - 1

EXHIBIT "A"

Block 9, Lot 4, of the 2nd Addition to NIMROD RIVER PARK, as shown on the map in official records of Klamath County, Oregon in Volume 77, page 24907.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

.

Filed	for record at request of		23rd	
of	Aug	A.D., 19 95 at 1:45 o'clock P M and duly recorded in		day
	0		II VOI	
FEE	\$35.00	By Aprille Sternet	County Clerk	